## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bite Tech, Inc.		03/23/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dream Capsule, LLC	
Street Address:	13635 30th Street	
City:	Stillwater	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55082	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3534753	DREAM CAPSULE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (763)587-7086

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763-587-7077

Email: kcyr@kciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin W. Cyr

Address Line 1: 605 Highway 169 North

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Plymouth, MINNESOTA 55441

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1080-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin W. Cyr
Signature:	/Kevin W. Cyr/
Date:	03/23/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0362

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignDC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0363

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Bite Tech, Inc. ("Assignor") with an address of 227 Colfax Avenue North, Suite 110, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55405, has adopted, used and is using the DREAM CAPSULE trademark, which is registered in the United States Trademark Office as registration number 3,534,753;

WHEREAS, Dream Capsule, LLC ("Assignee") with an address of 13635 30<sup>th</sup> Street, Stillwater, Minnesota 55082 is desirous of acquiring the DREAM CAPSULE trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the DREAM CAPSULE trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the and the registration number 3,534,753.

Bite Tech, Inc. ASSIGNOR:

Date: 3/23/09 Robert Molhoek, CEO

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/23/2009 REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0364